1
Óñëîâèÿ ýêñïëóàòàöèè:
– îòíîñèòåëüíàÿ âëàæíîñòü âîçäóõà ïðè òåìïåðàòóðå ïëþñ 25 °Ñ –
îò 0 äî 95 % áåç îáðàçîâàíèÿ êîíäåíñàòà;
– âûñîòà íàä óðîâíåì ìîðÿ – íå áîëåå 2000 ì;
Îñíîâíûå ñâåäåíèÿ îá èçäåëèè
Èñòî÷íèê áåñïåðåáîéíîãî ïèòàíèÿ ñåðèè MYPOWER OT òîâàðíîãî çíàêà
ITK (äàëåå – ÈÁÏ), ñåðâèñíûé áàéïàñ (äàëåå – áàéïàñ) ïðåäíàçíà÷åíû äëÿ

Example of recording of UPS of MPOT series with battery and C13
connectors, ITK trademark: MPOT-001-1-02-C.
Type designation of UPS expansion cards:
MPOT-XXX -Õ -ÕÕ -Õ -Õ , where1 2 3 4 5
Type designation of UPS item:
MPOT – series of online floor-standing UPS;
Õ  – connector type: S – Schuko.5
ÕÕÕ  – power VA: 001 – 1 VA, 002 – 2 VA, 003 – 3 VA, 006 – 6 VA, 010 – 10 VA;1
Õ  – number of phases: 1 – one phase;2
5
Transportation, storage and disposal
The UPS service life is 5 years.
The UPS should be disposed by transferring it to recycling organizations.
Service life and manufacturer's warranties
Warranty period of the UPS operation is 2 years from the date of sale, if the
consumer complies with the conditions of transportation, storage, installation
and operation.
The UPS should be stored in the manufacturer's package in closed rooms
with natural ventilation and absence in the air of acidic, alkaline and other
chemically active impurities at ambient air temperature from minus 25 °Ñ to plus
55 °Ñ and relative humidity not more than 95 % at 25 °Ñ.
The UPS may be transported in the manufacturer's package by any type of
covered transport providing protection from mechanical damage, contamination
and moisture ingress at ambient air temperature from minus 25 °Ñ to plus 55 °Ñ.
Òàáëèöà 1 – Òåõíè÷åñêèå äàííûå ÈÁÏ ñåðèè MPOT110 / Table 1 – Technical
data of the UPS of MPOT110 series
Íàèìåíîâàíèå ïîêàçàòåëÿ /
Parameter denomination
Çíà÷åíèå äëÿ ÈÁÏ òèïà / Value for UPS of following type
MPOT-001-
1-00-T / MPOT-
001-1-00-T-S 1-00-T-S
MPOT-002-1-00-
T / MPOT-002-
1-00-T-S
MPOT-003-1-00-
T / MPOT-003-
1-00-T-S
MPOT-006-1-00-
T / MPOT-006-
MPOT-010-1-00-
T / MPOT-010-
1-00-T-S
Âõîäíûå ïàðàìåòðû / Input parameters
Äèàïàçîí íàïðÿæåíèé, Â / Voltage
range, V
176 Â ~ 295 Â, ÈÁÏ ìîæåò ðàáîòàòü ñ íàãðóçêîé äî
75 % / 176 V ~ 295 V, UPS can operate with load of up
to 75 %
176 Â ~ 275 Â, ÈÁÏ ìîæåò
ðàáîòàòü íà ïîëíóþ íàãðóçêó /
176 V ~ 275 V, UPS can operate at
full load
äî 75 % / 154 V ~176 V, UPS can operate with load of
up to 75 %
154 Â~ 176 Â, ÈÁÏ ìîæåò ðàáîòàòü ñ íàãðóçêîé
ñ àìïëèòóäîé âõîäíîãî
80 Â ~ 176 Â ïåðåìåííîãî òîêà,
íàãðóçî÷íàÿ ñïîñîáíîñòü ëèíåéíî
óìåíüøàåòñÿ â ñîîòâåòñòâèè
íàïðÿæåíèÿ / 80 V ~ 176 VAC, the
load carrying capacity decreases
linearly with the amplitude of the
input voltage
äî 50 % / 120 V ~ 154 V, UPS can operate with load of
up to 50 %
120 Â ~ 154 Â, ÈÁÏ ìîæåò ðàáîòàòü ñ íàãðóçêîé
×àñòîòà íà áàéïàñå, Ãö / Bypass
frequency, Hz
50 / 60 ± 10 % (50 / 60 àâòîðåãóëèðîâàíèå) / (50 / 60 autoregulation)
Âûõîäíûå ïàðàìåòðû / Output parameters
Íàïðÿæåíèå íà ÀÊÁ, Â / Battery